

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.867/2019

MONIKA ROBA TIRKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATIYAS HORO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68706/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings of Matrimonial Suit vide Case I.D.A. No.29/2018 titled as "Matiyas Horo vs Monika Roba Tirki" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court No.303 (South West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, until further orders.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR