

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 867/2019

MONIKA ROBA TIRKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATIYAS HORO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68706/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shamindra Kadian, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he has not received copy of pleadings. As Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent to counter his submission, he is directed to serve copy of pleadings within one week. Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 21.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar