

ITEM NO.14

Virtual Court 8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 867/2019

MONIKA ROBA TIRKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATIYAS HORO

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68706/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, list the matter four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)